
CONCORDANS 

Proces Betichten Nr 
  inventaris 
1 Claeys, Joseph 1 
2 Ricour, Jean-François 2 
3 Vogel, Henri-Wilhelm 3-4 
4 Debienne, Léon 5 
5 Denayer, Laurent 6 
6 Jacobs, Hendrik 7 
7 Hutschler, Rodolphe 8 
8 1° Wauthoz, Henri 
 2° De Booy, Alphonse 
 3° Hiroux, Joseph 9 
9 1° De Vreese, Willem 
 2° De Clercq, René 
 3° De Keersmaecker, Jozef 
 4° Van Roy, Alfons 
 5° Maesfranckx, Lodewijk 
 6° Plancquaert, Hector 
 7° Vlamynck, Albert 
 8° Depla, Alfons 
 9° Martens, Adriaan 
 10° Mommaerts, Hendrik 
 11° von Ziegesar, Jozef 
 12° Faingnaert, Arthur 
 13° De Cneudt, Richard 
 14° Prenau, Stefaan 10-11 
10 Brans, Anna 12 
11 Steltenkamp, Joseph 13 
12 Steurs, Jean 14 
13 Weinhausen, Albert 15 
14 Weuthen, Max 16 
15 Rautenberg, Willem 17 
16 Meessen, Aloïs 18 
17 Jambers, Caroline 19 
18 Van Wetteren, Jozef 20 
19 Cohn, Siegfried 21 
20 Wauters, Victor 22 
21 Thirion, Charles 23 
22 Van den Driessche, Yvon 24 
23 Middeldorf, Adolphe 25 
24 Walravens, Victor 26 



25 Schoofs, Gaston 27-28 
26 Lion, Isidoor 29 
27 Boegaerts, Ferdinand 30 
28 Kaliski, David 31 
29 Preyer, Paul 32 
30 1° Callens, Richard 
 2° De Ruyter, Frans 33 
31 D’Haeyere, Claire 34 
32 Ledel, Louis 35 
33 1° Boonen, Frans 
 2° Boonen, Karel 
 3° Boonen, Lodewijk 
 4° Baplu, Jozef 36 
34 Alcalaï, Jules 37 
35 Selleslagh, Jean-Baptiste 38 
36 Vermander, Edmond 39 
37 Vetter, Fréderic 40 
38 Wolff, Robert 41 
39 Carlebach, Edwin 42 
40 Museur, Alfred 43 
41 Rasse, Auguste 44-45 
42 Strück, Charles 46 
43 Van Laecken, Alexis 47 
44 Grandjean, Jean-Baptiste 48 
45 Lahaye, Julie 49 
46 1° Oger, Bruno 
 2° Thiele, Lilly 50 
47 1° Dürselen, Joseph 
 2° Dürselen, Max 
 3° Honigsheim, Anna 51 
48 De Kokert, Maurice 52 
49 Lampert, Adolphe 53 
50 Schneider, Jean 54 
51 Fioruzzi, Giovanni 55 
52 1° Borgers, Antoine 
 2° Borgers, Georges 56 
53 Vanhoudenhoven, Isidore 57 
54 Pionkowski, Eléazar 58 
55 Banf, Paul 59 
56 1° Heyndrickx, Albert 
 2° Clément, Jean 
 3° Alexandre, Armand 
 4° Thirionnet, Charles 
 5° Englebienne, Victor 60-63 
57 David de Sanson, Edmond 64 
58 Van den Bulcke, Rachel 65 
59 Kremer, Joseph 66 
60 Willocq, Edmond 67-68 



61 Isecke, Léon 69 
62 Tanghe, Emeric 70 
63 Spiegel, Robert 71 
64 Van der Elst, Jean 72 
 
 
Nr.  Betichte Nr. 
Depoortere inventaris 
41 Jacobs, Hendrik 7 
63 Van den Driessche, Yvon 24 
64 Middeldorf, Adolphe 25 
69 Boegaerts, Ferdinand 30 
75 1° Boonen, Frans 
 2° Boonen, Karel 
 3° Boonen, Lodewijk 
 4° Baplu, Jozef 36 
78 Struck, Charles 46 
91 Grandjean, Jean-Baptiste 48 
91 Lahaye, Julie 49 
91 1° Oger, Bruno 
 2° Thiele, Lilly 50 
91 Lampert, Adolphe 53 
92 De Kokert, Maurice 52 
94 Schneider, Jean 54 
95 Fioruzzi, Giovanni 55 
96 1° Borgers, Antoine 
 2° Borgers, Georges 56 
107 Pionkowski, Eléazar 58 
108 Banf, Paul 59 
116 Van den Bulcke, Rachel 65 
116 Willocq, Edmond 67-68 
122 Tanghe, Emeric 70 
129 Spiegel, Robert 71 
 
Nr. Betichte Nr. 
Voorlopige inventaris 
inventaris 
1/A-B Claeys, Joseph 1 
2 Debienne, Léon 5 
3 Denayer, Laurent 3 
4 Ricour, Jean-François 2 
5/A-B 1° Heyndrickx, Albert 
 2° Clément, Jean 
 3° Alexandre, Armand 
 4° Thirionnet, Charles 
 5° Englebienne, Victor 60-63 
7 1° Wauthoz, Henri 
 2° De Booy, Alphonse 



 3° Hiroux, Joseph 9 
7/2A-B 1° De Vreese, Willem 
 2° De Clercq, René 
 3° De Keersmaecker, Jozef 
 4° Van Roy, Alfons 
 5° Maesfranckx, Lodewijk 
 6° Plancquaert, Hector 
 7° Vlamynck, Albert 
 8° Depla, Alfons 
 9° Martens, Adriaan 
 10° Mommaerts, Hendrik 
 11° von Ziegesar, Jozef 
 12° Faingnaert, Arthur 
 13° De Cneudt, Richard 
 14° Prenau, Steven 10-11 
8 Jambers, Caroline 19 
9 Hutschler, Rodolphe 8 
10 Meessen, Aloïs 18 
11 Rautenberg, Willem 17 
12 Steltenkamp, Joseph 13 
13 Steurs, Jean 14 
14 Weinhausen, Albert 15 
15 Weuthen, Max 16 
17 Alcalaï, Jules 32 
18 Carlebach, Edwin 42 
19 1° Callens, Richard 
 2° De Ruyter, Frans 33 
20 D’Haeyere, Claire 34 
21 Kaliski, David 31 
22 Ledel, Louis 35 
23 Lion, Isidoor 29 
24 Museur, Alfred 43 
25 Preyer, Paul 32 
26 Rasse, Auguste 44-45 
27 Schoofs, Gaston 27-28 
28 Selleslagh, Jean-Baptiste 38 
29 Vanhoudenhoven, Isidore 57 
30 Van Laecken, Alexis 47 
31 Vermander, Edmond 39 
32 Vetter, Frédéric 40 
33 Walravens, Victor 26 
34 Wolff, Robert 41 
35 De Kokert, Maurice 52 
36 1° Dürselen, Joseph 
 2° Dürselen, Max 
 3° Honigsheim, Anna 51 
37 1° Oger, Bruno 
 2° Thiele, Lilly 50 



38 1° Heyndrickx, Albert 
 2° Clément, Jean 
 3° Alexandre, Armand 
 4° Thirionnet, Charles 
 5° Englebienne, Victor 60-63 
39 David de Sanson, Edmond 64 
40 Kremer, Joseph 66 
41 Jacobs, Hendrik 7 
41 1° Heyndrickx, Albert 
 2° Clément, Jean 
 3° Alexandre, Armand 
 4° Thirionnet, Charles 
 5° Englebienne, Victor 60-63 
42 Isecke, Léon 69 
43 Willocq, Edmond 67-68 
44 Van der Elst, Jean 72 
45 Brans, Anna 12 
45 Thirion, Charles 23 
46 Van Wetteren, Jozef 20 
46 Cohn, Siegfried 21 
46 Wauters, Victor 22 
47 Vogel, Henri-Wilhelm 3 


